
Data Headlines for Disadvantaged (Pupil Premium Funded) Pupils 
July 2024 (Unvalidated) 

 
Key Stage 2 Pupil Premium - Attainment 

Key Stage 2 national curriculum test outcomes for reading, grammar, punctuation and spelling, and mathematics report whether pupils are working at the EXPECTED STANDARD. Writing is not tested, and so 
Teacher Assessment (TA) reports whether pupils have reached the EXPECTED STANDARD.  

The following graphs show a three year trend of attainment of PP in the academy compared with that of ‘National Other’ (all non-disadvantaged pupils nationally. The 2024 figures are based on 10 Pupil 
Premium Funded pupils. 

Some National Figures are based on 2023 Data as at time of publishing 2024 Data had not been released (KS2 Data is based on 2024 National Figures) 

 

Year 6 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Reading, Writing and Mathematics Combined. 
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Year 6 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Reading. 

              

 

Year 6 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Writing. 

 

Academy PP

National Other

Academy PP

National Other

Academy PP

National Other

20
22

20
23

20
24

Re
ad

in
g

67%

80%

100%

78%

80%

79%

Academy PP

National Other

Academy PP

National Other

Academy PP

National Other

20
22

20
23

20
24

W
rit

in
g

58%

75%

63%

77%

60%

78%



 

Year 6 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Mathematics. 

 

 

Key Stage 2 Pupil Premium – Diminishing the Difference 

Comparison between the percentage of Pupil Premium pupils and all other pupils achieving the EXPECTED standard within the academy. 

  Reading Writing Maths Combined 

20
24

 Pupil Premium 80% 60% 80% 50% 

Other Pupils 92% 86% 88% 78% 

GAP -12% -26% -8% -28% 
 

20
23

 Pupil Premium 100% 63% 63% 63% 

Other Pupils 75% 66% 82% 64% 

GAP +25% -3% -19% -1% 
 

20
22

 Pupil Premium 67% 58% 75% 58% 

Other Pupils 83% 76% 81% 69% 

GAP -16% -18% -6% -11% 
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Key Stage 1 Pupil Premium - Attainment 

At Key stage 1, teacher assessment is used for reading, writing and mathematics to report whether a pupil has achieved the EXPECTED STANDARD for the end of Key Stage 1. To support teacher assessment Pupils 
usually sit SAT’s in May. 

The following graphs show a three year trend of attainment of PP in the academy compared with that of ‘National Other’ (all non-disadvantaged pupils nationally). The 2024 figures are based on 7 Pupil Premium 
Funded pupils. 

Year 2 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Reading. 

 

Year 2 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Writing. 
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Year 2 Pupils achieving at least the EXPECTED standard in Mathematics. 

 

 

Key Stage 1 Pupil Premium – Diminishing the Difference 

Comparison between the percentage of Pupil Premium pupils and all other pupils achieving the EXPECTED standard within the academy. 

  Reading Writing Maths 

20
24

 Pupil Premium 57% 43% 43% 

Other Pupils 73% 75% 83% 

GAP -16% -32% -40% 
 

20
23

 Pupil Premium 75% 75% 75% 

Other Pupils 73% 65% 75% 

GAP 2% 10% 0% 
 

20
22

 Pupil Premium 60% 60% 60% 

Other Pupils 72% 62% 68% 

GAP -12% -2% -8% 
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Key Stage 1 Pupil Premium – Phonics Screening Check 

Percentage of Year 1 Pupil Premium pupils passing the Phonics Screening Test.  

  Phonics 2022  Phonics 2023  Phonics 2024 

  Cohort Academy National Diff  Cohort Academy National Diff  Cohort Academy National Diff 

Pupil Premium  4 100% 62% +38  4 100% 67% +33  12 67% 67% 0 
Other  43 81% 80% +1  47 89% 83% +6  47 98% 83% +15 
Within School Gap   +19% -18    +11 -16    -31 -16  

 

EYFS Pupil Premium – Good Level of Development Results 

Percentage of EYFS Pupil Premium pupils achieving a Good Level of Development (GLD) overall  

  GLD 2022  GLD 2023  GLD 2024 

  Cohort Academy National Diff  Cohort Academy National Diff  Cohort Academy National Diff 

Pupil Premium  5 60% 49% +9  11 54% 52% +2  6 83% 52% +31 
Other  47 77% 69% +8  49 82% 72% +10  43 82% 72% +10 
Within School Gap   -17 -20    -28 -20    +1 -20  

 

EYFS Pupil Premium – Diminishing the Difference 

Comparison between the percentage of Pupil Premium pupils and all other pupils achieving the EXPECTED standard within the academy. (Based on 6 pupils in 2024) 

  Reading Writing Maths GLD 

20
24

 Pupil Premium 83% 83% 83% 83% 

Other Pupils 93% 81% 88% 82% 

GAP -10% +2% -5% +1% 
 

20
23

 Pupil Premium 64% 55% 73% 54% 

Other Pupils 92% 82% 86% 82% 

GAP -28% -27% -13% -28% 
 

20
22

 Pupil Premium 80% 60% 100% 60% 

Other Pupils 91% 81% 91% 77% 

GAP -19% -17% +9 +21 



 

Pupil Premium – Attendance 

Comparison between the percentage attendance of Pupil Premium pupils and all other pupils in the academy. Attendance is based on percentage attendance for the academic year (September to July). 

 

  End of Year 

20
24

 Pupil Premium  94.00% 

Other Pupils 95.2% 

Difference -1.2% 

 

20
23

 Pupil Premium  94.47% 

Other Pupils 94.82% 

Difference -0.35% 

 

20
22

 Pupil Premium 90.83% 

Other Pupils 92.70% 

Difference -1.87% 
 

 


